

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 172 OF 2005(FOR PREL.HEARING)

NIKHLESH JOSHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.P.PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and directions and office report )

Date: 25/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Y.P.Singh, Adv.

Mr.Chatanya Siddharth, Adv.

Mrs.Prakriti Purnima, Adv.

Mr.Niklesh Joshi, Adv.

For Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjourned, in view of the letter circulated. Post after summer vacation.

(G.V.Ramana)

(Veera Ver

ma)

Court Master

Court Mast

er

(Letter circulated enclosed)