

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.165 OF 2005

SANJAY SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.P. PUBLIC SERVICE COM.,ALLAHABAD &ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and urging addl. grounds)

Date: 02/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhir Chandra,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.

Mr. Abhimeet Sinha,Adv.

Ms. Minakshi Nag,Adv.

Ms. Saloni Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Vikash Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

The writ petition, after notice, may be placed before a Bench of three learned Judges, subject to the orders of the Hon'ble Chief Justice.

The interlocutory application for directions be taken up along with the writ petition.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

Court Master

[ V.P. Tyagi ]

Court Master