

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.165 OF 2005

SANJAY SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.P. PUBLIC SERVICE COM.,ALLAHABAD &ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, impleading party and urging addl. grounds)

Date: 28/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raju Ramachandran,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.

Mr. Abhimeet Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Vikash Singh,Adv.

Ms. Saloni Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Kumar Brajnandan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.

No.1:

Mr. G.V. Rao,Adv.

For impleading party:

Mr. Y.P. Singh,Adv.

Mr. C. Siddharth,Adv.

Ms. Prakriti Purnima,Adv.

Mr. M.B. Aggarwal,Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

idavit. One Two weeks' time is granted for filing reply affidavit. One week's time thereafter is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

List the petition after three weeks.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

Court Master

[ V.P. Tyagi ]

Court Master