

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.165 OF 2005

SANJAY SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.P. PUBLIC SERVICE COM.,ALLAHABAD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, impleading party, interim relief, urging addl. grounds and c/de lay in filing

rejoinder affidavit)

With Writ Petition (C) No.409 of 2005

(With appln(s) for interim Relief)

Writ Petition (C) No.466 of 2005

(With appln(s) for interim directions and office report)

Writ Petition (C) No.467 of 2005

(With appln(s) for interim directions and office report)

Date: 03/10/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.

In WP 165/2005:

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.

Ms. Minakshi Nag,Adv.

Ms. Taruna Singh,Adv.

In WP 409/2005:

Mr. P.N. Gupta,Adv.

In WP 466/2005:

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Kirpal,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Mr. M.K. Bhardwaj,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. K.L. Janjani,Adv.

In WP 467/2005:

Mr. Jatin Zaveri,Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.

Mr. G.V. Rao,Adv.

Mr. Y.P. Singh,Adv.

Mr. C. Siddharth,Adv.

Ms. P. Purnima,Adv.

Mr. M.K. Bhardwaj,Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue Rule.

notice on

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, learned counsel, accepts

behalf of the Uttar Pradesh Public Service Commission.

Counter affidavit be filed, wherein it has not been filed,

within

four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit be filed within two weeks thereafter.

s.

List the interlocutory applications along with the writ petition

of

The writ petitions are adjourned for six weeks for fixing a date

hearing.

[T.I. Rajput]

Court Master

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master