

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 172 OF 2005

NIKHLESH JOSHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.P.PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,directions and office report )

I.A.No.3 (Appln. for permission to urge additional grounds)

Date: 24/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Y.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. C. Siddharth, Adv.

Mrs. P. Purnima, Adv.

Mr. M.B. Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post along with the connected matters.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

(KHUSHI RAM

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTE

)

R