

\210.PART-HEARD

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.165 OF 2005

SANJAY SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.P. PUBLIC SERVICE COM.,ALLAHABAD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for urging addl. grounds, directions, impleading party,
interim relief, interim directions and delay in filing rejoinder
affidavit and office report)

With Writ Petition (C) No.409 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for interim relief)

Writ Petition (C) No.466 of 2005

(with appln.(s) for interim directions and office report)

Writ Petition (C) No.467 of 2005

(with appln.(s) for interim directions and office report)

Writ Petition (C) No.172 of 2005

(with appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 17/10/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

In WP 165/2005:

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv. (N/P)

Mr. Sanjay Singh, in-person

In WP 466/2005 &

Mr. Saurabh Kirpal,Adv.

WP 165/2005:

Mr. M.K. Bhardwaj,Adv.

Mr. K.L. Janjani,Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

In WP 172/2005:

Mr. Y.P. Singh,Adv.

Mr. C. Siddharth,Adv.

Ms. P. Purnima,Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

In WP 409/2005:

Mr. H. Devarajan,Adv.

Mr. P.N. Gupta,Adv.

In WP 467/2005:

Mr. Jatin Zaveri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)/

Mr. P.P. Rao,Sr.Adv.

For U.P.P.S.C.:

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.

Mr. G.V. Rao,Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Anshuman Ashok,Adv.

Mr. Purushottam Tripathi,Adv.

For State of U.P.:

Ms. Shobha Dikshit,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri,Adv.

for Mr. Kamendra Mishra,Adv.

For Impleading party:

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra,Adv.

Ms. Anju,Adv.

Ms. Sheela,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Visen, Adv.
Mr. Amit Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.

For impleading party:

Mr. Y.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. C. Siddharth, Adv.
Ms. P. Purnima, Adv.
Mr. M.B. Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, learned counsel, resumed the submissions at 12.05 p.m. and concluded at 2.05 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. H Devarajan, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner in Writ Petition (C) No.409 of 2005, made his submissions till 3.10 p.m. Mr. Sanjay Singh, petitioner appearing in-person, thereafter made his submissions till 3.20 p.m. Mr. Y.P. Singh, learned counsel appearing in Writ Petition (C) No.172 of 2005 and for intervenor-Rajiv Kumar, thereafter made his submissions till 3.30 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. S.K. Dwivedi, learned counsel appearing for Uttar Pradesh Public Service Commission made his submissions and was on his legs when the court rose for the day.

The matters remained part-heard.

[N. Annapurna] [T.I. Rajput] [V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master

A.R.-cum-P.S. Assistant Registrar

...3/-

DATE : 18TH OCTOBER, 2006.

CORAM AND APPEARANCE: SAME AS OF 17TH OCTOBER, 2006.

radesh

Mr. P.P. Rao, learned senior counsel for the Uttar P

Public Service Commission, made his submissions from 11.35 a.m. till 3.30 p.m. Thereafter, Saurabh Kirpal, learned counsel, rejoined and concluded submissions at 3.55 p.m.

Hearing concluded.

Judgement reserved.

Liberty is given to the parties to file written submissions within two weeks.

[N. Annapurna] [T.I. Rajput] [V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master

A.R.-cum-P.S. Assistant Registrar