

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.4

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
IA 2-4 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 409 OF 2005

AVANISH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.P.PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 22/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.  
Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IAS dismissed as having become infructuous.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master